## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE



MEDIA CONTACT: Wendy Wicks 612-306-3698 wwicks@ucare.org

## **UCare** President and CEO Hilary Marden-Resnik named to TCB 100 for 2024

## Marden-Resnik is recognized as a trailblazing business leader for Minnesota's community-based, members-first health plan

MINNEAPOLIS, Dec. 5, 2023 — Every year, the editors of Twin Cities Business make a list of the people in and around Minnesota businesses likely to make news and drive change in the year ahead. <u>UCare President and Chief Executive Officer (CEO) Hilary Marden-Resnik</u> was included in this TCB 100 list for 2024 among other leading CEOs, founders, philanthropists, government officials and innovators from across the state in many industries.



The TCB 100 names were revealed at the Person of the Year and TCB 100 event Monday evening, December 4, at the Metropolitan Ballroom. The list is featured in the December 2023/January 2024 issue of Twin Cities Business, and online at <a href="https://www.tcbmag.com">www.tcbmag.com</a> – with reveal video featuring candid messages about leadership and plans for the year ahead from the TCB 100 news makers.

"I am honored to be listed among this stellar group of Minnesota trailblazers, news makers and business leaders," said UCare President and CEO Hilary Marden-Resnik. "UCare exists to improve the health of our members through innovative services and partnerships across communities. I am proud to be part of our extraordinary team that works tirelessly to achieve that mission."

Marden-Resnik is not the only UCare leader on the TCB 100 honoree list. Also named is <u>UCare Board member Dorothy Bridges</u>. She is President and CEO of the <u>Metropolitan Economic Development Association (MEDA)</u>, which helps BIPOC-owned businesses thrive through business consulting services, commercial lending solutions and contracting opportunities.

## **About UCare**

<u>UCare</u> is an independent, nonprofit health plan providing health care and administrative services to more than 600,000 members throughout Minnesota and parts of western Wisconsin. UCare partners with health care providers, counties, and community organizations to create and deliver Medicare, Medicaid and Individual & Family health plans.

The health plan addresses health care disparities and care access issues through a broad array of community initiatives. UCare has received Top Workplaces honors from the Star Tribune for 14 consecutive years since the rankings began in 2010.